
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029924-2021 

Contract

Fire Door upgrade and replacements

UNIVERSITY OF SALFORD(THE)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029924
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02dcf5  
Published 2 December 2021, 11:00am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UNIVERSITY OF SALFORD(THE)

The Old Fire Station

SALFORD

M54WT

Contact

Olivia Ward

Email

O.H.Ward@salford.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1612952497

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029924-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029924-2021
mailto:O.H.Ward@salford.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.salford.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/salford/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.salford.ac.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/salford/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fire Door upgrade and replacements

Reference number

UoS/OW/21/22/QTR1/Fire Door Remedial Works

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44221220 - Fire doors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Salford is seeking to procure the services of a Contractor to undertake
fire doorset upgrade and replacement works to fire doors.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £189,231.74

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44221220 - Fire doors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The University of Salford is seeking to procure the services of a Contractor to undertake
fire doorset upgrade and replacement works to fire doors.

The Scope of works comprises the:

• Removal and disposal of the current fire doorsets and associated materials.

• Prepare openings for the installation of new fire doorsets.

• Install / upgrade fire doors and doorsets

• Inspection and certification to either; FIRAS, LPCB or BM Trada Standards

• Provision of a full audit file of all the doors fitted / upgraded, in which locations, with their
unique identifier for future audit purposes will be required.

• Making good - ensure all plastering, architrave, decoration etc are renewed

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021894

/Notice/021894-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 November 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Neo Property Solutions Limited

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £220,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £189,231.74



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Salford

Salford

M5 4WT

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T22:45:13+0000
	TCPDF




